H.R. No. 1475

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, A 30th wedding anniversary is truly cause for 2 celebration, and on February 21, 2005, Albert and Margie Perez 3 marked this momentous occasion in their marriage; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Perez and the former Margarita Ornelas were married in a ceremony performed by Judge Frank Macias on February 21, 1975; since that time, they have been blessed with a close-knit family that includes their son, Albert Perez, their daughter, Karynna Rubio and her husband, Jorge, and their three beloved grandchildren, Jose Adrian, Jorge Alexandro, and Jazmyne; and

10 WHEREAS, Through the years, the marriage of Albert and Margie 11 Perez has served as a source of inspiration and joy to their loved 12 ones, who will join them for a memorable observance of this special 13 milestone on May 27, 2005, at the Mission Valley Ballroom in 14 Socorro; and

15 WHEREAS, Together, Mr. and Mrs. Perez have nurtured a strong 16 bond of love for three decades, and it is a pleasure to honor them at 17 this time; now, therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Albert and Margie Perez on the 20 joyous occasion of their 30th wedding anniversary and extend to 21 them sincere best wishes for continued happiness; and, be it 22 further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for Mr. and Mrs. Perez as an expression of high regard by

1

H.R. No. 1475

1 the Texas House of Representatives.

Quintanilla

H.R. No. 1475

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1475 was adopted by the House on May 13, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House